vary from the forecast relativities between revenues and costs. The manipulation of

the discount rate provides some indication of the range covered by such possible

variances and the associated project risk.

 A further means of testing the strength of the economic case for the proposal is to

adjust the economic performance assumptions. In framing these test criteria, it is

considered that capital and operating cost assumptions will behave in a relatively

predictable manner, in the context of an assumption for inflation over time.

Conversely, the most likely source of variation relates to export prices for coal, which

are comparatively volatile. Table 4 displays the output of this analysis, based on

price assumptions derived from market data and price adjustments at ten and twenty

per cent higher and lower. As is the case with the proceeding analysis, changes in

revenue associated with price variances are reflected as changes in tax and revenue

benefit to NSW.

Table 6: Sensitivity analysis - project options- adjusted price
Assumptions - (Net Present Values)

Evaluation
Element

Option 1
(WHR)  $M

Option 2
(EHR) $M

Option 3
(BAU) $M

Base case12 302 299 118

Revenue
∆ 10%

331 328 133

Revenue
∆ 20%

379 376 148

Revenue
-10%

242 239 104

Revenue
-20%

207 204 93

11 Assumes baseline costs in proportion to incremental costs of project
12 Refer to Table 5.

22

Separate analyses adopting adjustments to discount rates and operating outcomes

assumptions demonstrate the positive economic outcomes for the Project. The

Project outcomes are significantly greater than for the BAU case, and are likely to be

positive in most foreseeable eventualities.

4. EXTENDED ECONOMIC IMPACT ANALYSIS

4.1 Approach

This analysis firstly identifies and where appropriate, quantifies the broader impacts